AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL JUNE 7, 2007 5:15 P.M.

- 1. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- 2. <u>READING OF MINUTES</u>
- 3. <u>REPORTS & COMMUNICATIONS FROM MAYOR & HEADS OF</u> <u>DEPARTMENTS AND INTERESTED PARTIES AND CITY</u> <u>CLERK'S NOTES:</u>
- A. AGENDA FOR THE ZONING HEARING BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD ON JUNE 20, 2007.
- 4. <u>INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS,</u> <u>APPOINTMENTS AND/OR RE-APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS &</u> <u>COMMISSIONS. MOTIONS & REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:</u>

A. MOTIONS

Β.

FOR INTRODUCTION - AN ORDINANCE - CREATING AND ESTABLISHING SPECIAL CITY ACCOUNT NO. 02.229586 ENTITLED "SCRANTON POLICE CRIME SCENE UNIT INVESTIGATION" TO RECEIVE AND DISBURSE FUNDS FROM AND FOR THE CRIME SCENE UNIT OF THE SCRANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT.

С.

FOR INTRODUCTION – AN ORDINANCE – CREATING AND ESTABLISHING SPECIAL CITY ACCOUNT NO. 02.229587 ENTITLED "SCRANTON POLICE DEPARTMENT ATHLETIC LEAGUE" TO RECEIVE AND DISBURSE FUNDS FOR AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS FOR CITY RESIDENTS AND PURCHASING EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR SUCH PROGRAMS. 4

D.

FOR INTRODUCTION – A RESOLUTION – AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS FOR THE CITY OF SCRANTON TO ENTER INTO A LOAN AGREEMENT AND MAKE A LOAN FROM THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM, PROJECT NO. 150.10 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$120,000.00 TO VIDA TAPAS BAR & GRILL, INC. TO ASSIST AN ELIGIBLE PROJECT.

5. <u>CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES – READING BY TITLE</u>

Α.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 92, 2007 - AN ORDINANCE - AMENDING FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 74, 1993, (AS AMENDED), ENTITLED "THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF SCRANTON", BY CHANGING CERTAIN SECTIONS TO ALLOW FOR THE IMPROVED ADMINISTRATION OF THE ORDINANCE. SPECIFICALLY SECTIONS 806.B.1 AND SECTIONS 806.E.1 AND 806.E.3.

6. <u>FINAL READING OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES –</u> <u>CONSIDERATION FOR ADOPTION:</u>

Α.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE - FOR ADOPTION - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 82, 2007 - AN ORDINANCE - APPROVING PENALTY, INTEREST AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES.

Β.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - FOR ADAPTION - RESOLUTION NO. 149, 2007 - ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE HISTORICAL ARCHITECTURE REVIEW BOARD ("HARB") AND APPROVING THE CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR HARTLEY & ESGRO WATERPROOFING CO., INC., 312 S. SHERMAN AVENUE, SCRANTON, PA 18504 FOR MASONRY REPAIR ON THE SCRANTON PUBLIC LIBRARY ANNEX-CHILDREN'S LIBRARY LOCATED AT 520 VINE STREET, SCRANTON, PA. 18503.

7. <u>CITIZENS PARTICIPATION</u>

8. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>

KAY GARVEY CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA